
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4852
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
SETTING UP OF COMMISSIONS
Naqvi Shri Zafar Ali

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commissions on the lines of National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) have also been set up in the State;

(b) if so, the names of States where such commissions have been set up;

(c) if not, whether the Government is contemplating to issue any kind of guidelines to the States for setting up of such commissions;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a): No Commission on the lines of the National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) have been set up in the States.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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